504286888 03/23/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4333569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERGE KARNEGIE	03/18/2017
SOLYMAN NAJIMI	03/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JUKA INNOVATIONS CORPORATION
Street Address:	707 BROAD HOLLOW RD
Internal Address:	STE 22
City:	FARMINGDALE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11735

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15464576

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)665-9414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-665-9404

Email: pdocket@ericksonlawgroup.com ERICKSON LAW GROUP, PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1749 S. NAPERVILLE RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7552P0011US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC R WALTMIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Eric R. Waltmire/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=7552P0011US\_Assignment\_Signed\_AsFiled#page1.tif source=7552P0011US Assignment Signed AsFiled#page2.tif source=7552P0011US Assignment Signed AsFiled#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 041704 FRAME: 0370** 504286888

source=7552P0011US\_Assignment\_Signed\_AsFiled#page4.tif source=7552P0011US\_Assignment\_Signed\_AsFiled#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041704 FRAME: 0371

Attorney Docket No.	App, Serial No.	Filing Date
7552P0011US	15/464,576	3/21/17

# Assignment

Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of Serge Karnegie and Solyman Najimi ("Assignor(s)") in the Hair Straining Device ("Invention") and in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in PCT application(s) therefor, identified by attorney docket number and/or serial number and filling date above ("Application(s)"), and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said Application(s) are hereby assigned by the Assignor(s) to Juka Innovations

Corporation organized under the laws of New York and having a business address at 707 Broad Hollow Rd Ste 22, Farmingdale NY 11735 ("Assignee"). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the Assignor(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

If Assignor(s) has previously assigned the same Invention or same Application(s) to Assignee, instead of merely assigning all title, rights, and interest to Assignee, the Assignor(s) acknowledges that all title, right and interest in the Invention and Application(s) was previously assigned to Assignee and hereby assigns, without any reservation, any remaining rights in or to the Invention and Application(s) that the Assignor(s) may hold for whatever reason.

The assigned rights include, but are not limited to, all worldwide rights to file any United States patent applications, international patent applications, and any foreign patent applications, utility patent applications, design patent applications, copyrights, utility model applications, or similar industrial property rights for the Invention described in the name of Assignor(s) or in the

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.	App, Serial No.	Filing Date
7552P0011US		

name of the Assignee, as well as any right of priority to any patent or application of the United States or any other country or jurisdiction based on the Invention. The assigned rights include the right for the Assignee, or its legal representatives, to file any non-provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, extension, or reexaminations of the Application(s) or Invention, or any U.S., international, or foreign applications that claim priority based on the Application(s). These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s), had this assignment not been made.

The Invention and Application(s) shall be deemed the sole and exclusive property of Assignee and Assignor(s) agrees to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns, deem necessary to transfer, acknowledge, or assign such rights in or to the Invention and Application(s) to Assignee, its successors, or assigns. Assignor(s) agrees to execute all documents which Assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international or foreign applications on a worldwide basis concerning the Invention or that claim priority based on the Application(s) or Invention; and any renewal, revival or substitute of any of the foregoing applications, any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the any of the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. Assignor(s) agrees to cooperate with Assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain, defend and assert one or more patent(s) based on: the Application(s) and any continuing, continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other domestic, international, or foreign applications concerning the Invention; any renewal, revival, or substitute of any domestic or foreign applications,

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.	App. Serial No.	Filing Date
7552P0011US		

any derivation proceedings relating to any of the foregoing applications; and, as to patents granted on the foregoing applications, any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof. Assignor(s) agrees, at no cost to Assignee, to execute any and all documents which Assignee, its successors, or assigns, deem necessary to obtain, maintain and/or enforce its rights in such Invention or Application(s) including, but not limited to, any related patent applications which Assignee elects to file in all countries in the world and to fully cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining, maintaining and enforcement of any intellectual property protection sought or obtained for such Inventions including providing any testimony required to obtain, maintain and/or enforce such rights. Assignor(s) hereby authorizes any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee. Assignor(s) hereby covenants that it has not made and will not make any assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor(s) grants the legal representative of Assignee, its successors and assigns, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document or rules of foreign patent offices. The Assignee may assign or license any and all of Assignee's rights under this Assignment.

The attorneys of record are hereby instructed to identify the application by inserting the serial number and filing date of the application in the space provided at the top of the pages.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes the filing of a U.S. non-provisional patent application, and any foreign patent applications, claiming priority from the above-recited Application(s).

Assignor(s) agrees to all provisions of this Assignment by signing below:

Attorney Docket No.	App. Serial No.	Filing Date
7552P0011US		
	1 700	
	Serge Karnegie	
	_	
	Executed this <u>18</u> day of <u>1</u>	1ARCH 2017.
or comment		
State of <u>NV York</u> ) ) ss.		
County of NASSAW)		
,		
On 03-18-2017	, Serge Karnegie ap	peared before me, a Notary Public, in
and for the State and County	y aforesaid, and acknowledged th	nat he/she freely and voluntarily
subscribed and executed the	foregoing Assignment for the p	urposes and uses therein expressed.
	1	
		<del></del>
(SEAL)	Notaty Public	
	••	
IANTO LANADOS	My Commission Expires:	09-17-2010
JAMES LAMARRE Notary Public - State of New York		
NO. 01LA6268648 Qualified in Nassau County		
My Commission Expires 69-17-2010	para.	0
	Wednes (1)	Jan .
	Solyman Najimi	
	Executed this 20 day of	March , 2017
~1/1.	Executed this day of	1100
State of		
) ss.		
County of (VOK)		peared before me, a Notary Public, in
March 20th	20/7 Salaman Naitoni an	norted before the a Notate Dublic in
and for the State and County	aforesaid, and acknowledged tha	peared before me, a Notary Fublic, in the /she freely and voluntarily
		rposes and uses therein expressed.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	11/10	
(CT AT )	V// 80-11"	-
(SEAL)	Notary Public	alalas
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires:	09/17/2018
MARIO R. ALBIZUREZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	my Commission Expires.	<i>f</i>
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/17/2018		

Attorney Docket No.	App. Serial No.	Filing Date
7552P0011US		

Assignment Accepted by Juka Innovations Corporation,

Name: Solyman Najimi Title: CEO

Executed this